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ent School District No. 381 of Lake County, Minnesota, any
prior statutes to the contrary notwithstanding.

Sec. 4. This act shall become effective only after the
approval by a majority vote of the school board of Independ-
ent School District No. 381.

Approved April 24, 1959,

CHAPTER 484—H. F. No. 714
[Not Coded] ’

An act relating to the game wardens retirement fund,
providing for accepting payments in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Game wardens, retirement. Any game
warden as defined in Minnesota Statutes 1957, Chapter 97,
who is retired and who, prior to January 1, 1940, made eon-
tributions to the state employees retirement fund and who
accepted a refund from the state employees retirement fund
of accumulated salary deductions paid by himself, plus inter-
est thereon, may on or before July 1, 1959, pay to the game
wardens retirement fund an amount equal to the refund plus
interest that he received, and any other amounts needed to
cover any period of time when he was employed by the state
but not eligible or paying into the state employees retirement
fund; and he shall be entitled to added service credit upon
such payments as if such payments had been made on or
before June 30, 1955, and such payments shall be made with-
out prejudice to any benefits he may be entitled to under
chapter 97. ,

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 485—H. F. No. 1233
" [Coded in Part]

An gct to require the payment of excise tax on wines and
spirituous liqguors by monthly reporting system instead of by
excise stamps; amending Minnesota Statules 1957, Section
840.461, Subdivisions 1 and 2; Section 340.5%4, Subdwvision 1;
Section 340.55; frefpealmg Sectw'ns 340.49 and 840.52; addmg
a new section.



